502842506 06/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2889103

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
BIOTA EUROPE LIMI	TED			06/30/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	BIOTA	BIOTA SCIENTIFIC MANAGEMENT PTY LTD			
Street Address:	585 BL/	585 BLACKBURN ROAD			
Internal Address:	UNIT 10	UNIT 10			
City:		NOTTING HILL, VICTORIA			
State/Country:	AUSTR	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	3168				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	:	13304748			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		(202)824-3001 the e-mail address first; if t	hat ia unavaaa	ooful it will be cont	
		; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Phone:	:	2028243000			
Email: BWP		BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.c	TOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com, lhudgins@bannerwitcoff.com		
Correspondent Name		BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.	VER & WITCOFF, LTD.		
Address Line 1: 1100		1100 13TH STREET, N.W.	-		
Address Line 2:		SUITE			
Address Line 4:	,	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		007723.00013(3)SAW/\	007723.00013(3)SAW/VLH		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SUSAN A. WOLFFE	SUSAN A. WOLFFE		
SIGNATURE:		/Susan A. Wolffe/	/Susan A. Wolffe/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/09/2014			
Total Attachments: 7		I			
source=Asg3#page1.tif	:				
source=Asg3#page2.tif	:				
source=Asg3#page3.tif	:				
source=Asg3#page4.tif	:				
a waa Aaa Quuraa a E tif	:				

source=Asg3#page5.tif

Patent Assignment Deed

ł

.*

.

× .

Biota Europe Limited

Biota Scientific Management Pty Ltd

Allens Arthur Robinson Level 27 530 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia Tel +61 3 9614 1011 Fax +61 3 9614 4661 www.aar.com.au

© Copyright Allens Arthur Robinson, Australia 2011

PATENT REEL: 033054 FRAME: 0302

Date	2011			
Parties				
1.	Biota Europe Limited registered in England, Number 7052211 of Unit 6, Begbroke Business and Science Park, Sandy Lane, Yarnton, Oxfordshire OX5 1PF (formerly of 265 Strand, London, WC2R 1BH) (the Assignor).			
2.	Biota Scientific Management Pty Ltd (ACN 006 477 710) incorporated in Victoria of Unit 10, 585 Blackburn Road, Notting Hill, Victoria, Australia 3168 (the <i>Assignee</i>).			
Recitals				
А	The Assignor is the applicant for the patent applications listed in the schedule (the <i>Patent Applications</i>).			
В	The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee with effect on and from 30 June 2011 (the <i>Effective Date</i>) all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and any other applications for patents, patents granted on them or other intellectual property rights arising from them.			

It is agreed as follows.

1. Assignment

For good and valuable consideration (the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged), the Assignor assigns to the Assignee with effect on and from the Effective Date:

- (a) all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and any other applications for patents, patents, or other intellectual property rights arising on them including, without limitation, the right to sue for any infringement occurring prior to the date of this Deed and the right to recover damages for that infringement; and
- (b) all its rights in any further applications, provisional patent applications and patents relating to or arising from the Patent Applications, and foreign counterparts to, and patents, patent applications and provisional patent applications claiming common priority with, those patents, patent applications and provisional patent applications, and all rights arising from those patents, patent applications, provisional patent applications and foreign counterparts anywhere in the world (including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, regrants, registrations, validations, additions, renewals or extensions) and rights to apply for all of the foregoing.

Page 1

2. Further Assurances

At the request and expense of the Assignee, each party must do anything (including executing agreements and documents) necessary or desirable to give full effect to this Deed and the transactions contemplated by it, including, without limitation, enabling the Assignee to become registered as the proprietor of the rights in the Patent Applications.

3. Amendment

No amendment or variation of this Deed is valid or binding on a party unless made in writing executed by all parties.

4. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

This Deed is governed by the laws of Victoria. Each party submits to the jurisdiction of courts exercising jurisdiction there, and waives any right to claim that those courts are an inconvenient forum.

5. Counterparts

This Deed may be executed in any number of counterparts. All counterparts together will be taken to constitute one instrument.

Page 2

Executed and delivered as a Deed in Melbourne.

Signed sealed and delivered as a deed by Blota Europe Limited acting by:

Director Signature

LISMORE DAMIAN

Print Name

AUSTRALIAN

Nationality

BLACKBURN KD NOTTING HUL 10/585 Address Melbourt

Public Notary Signature

Print Name

Nationality

Address

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 033054 FRAME: 0305

Patent Assignment Deed

Allens Arthur Robinson

Signed sealed and delivered as a deed by Biota Scientific Management Pty Ltd in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001:

1. hore

Director Signature

P.C. Cook

Print Name

AUSTRALIAN.

Nationality

10/575 BLACKBURGH Ko, Norme, Hu VIC 3168 Address

Signed by ____

in the presence of:

Public Notary Signature

Print Name

Nationality

Address

Page 4

PATENT REEL: 033054 FRAME: 0306

Schedule

Patent Applications

Biota Europe File Reference	Country	Application No.
CDI01/ProvGB1	United Kingdom	GB0605881.2
CDI01/ProvGB2	United Kingdom	GB0623070.0
CDI01/PCT	International	PCT/GB2007/001012
CDI01/AU	Australia	2007228539
CDI01/BR	Brazil	PI0709110-9
CDI01/CA	Canada	2648785
CDI01/CN	China	200780009959.X
CDI01/CN-Div	China	201010537940.6
CDI01/EA	Eurasia	200802036
CDI01/EP	Europe (EPO)	7712942.7
CDI01/IN	India	5693/CHENP/2008
CDI01/ID	Indonesia	WO2007/107758
CDI01/IL	Israel	193834
CDI01/JP	Japan	2009-531322
CDI01/KR	Korea, South	10-2008-7025801
CDI01/MY	Malaysia	PI20083737
CDI01/MX	Mexico	MX/a/2008/011857
CDI01/NZ	New Zealand	571271
CDI01/PH	Philippines	1-2008-501960
CDI01/SG	Singapore	200806392-7
CDI01/ZA	South Africa	2008/08035
CDI01/US	USA	12/293,608
CDI02/ProvGB	United Kingdom	GB0718335.3
CDI02/PCT	International	PCT/GB2008/003200
CDI02/EP	Europe (EPO)	8806355.7
CDI02/FR	France	8806355.7
CDI02/DE	Germany	8806355.7

Page 5

Patent Assignment Deed

.

CDI02/IT	Italy	8806355.7
CDI02/ES	Spain	8806355.7
CDI02/UK	United Kingdom	8806355.7
CDI02/US	USA	12/678,767
CDI03/ProvGB	United Kingdom	GB0718735.4
CDI03/PCT	International	PCT/GB2008/003208
CDI03/EP	Europe (EPO)	8806363.1
CDI03/US	USA	12/679,334
CDI04/ProvUS	USA	61/477,197
DIF01/ProvUS	USA	61/477,193

Page 6

PATENT REEL: 033054 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 06/09/2014